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UlttKBdUag Hindi telegrams.

(b) It is not a fact that most people send
^ m i in Hindi, nor is there any accumulation of Hindi telegrams.

(c) The question does oot arise.

Construction of Head Post Office
Building in Bihar

406. KUMARI KAMALA KUMARI :
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state

(a) whether his attention has been
<b««a to the news appearing in the Bihar newspaper namely Saptahik Haldhar dated Mm 29th July 1971 wherein a description of Head Post Office has been given ;

(b) whether the Head Post Office is housed in a very costly private rented buttding beecause the new buitdmg meant for it has not been constructed even after more than nine years ; and

(c) whether the old Government building where the Post Office was housed has been demolished and the time by which the new Post Office building is likely to be built ?

THB MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI H.N. BAHUGUNA) : (a) It is presumed that the Member is referring to Dtitonganj Head Post office which is functioning in a rented building since 17-2-63 at a rent of Rs. >50/- per month which is considered reasonable. The old departmental iHUkUng whese Daltonganj Head Post Office'was functioning earlier to 1963 was 'demolished to make room for the construction of a new building . The work was delayed due to frequent changes in the plans.
However, it has now been started and is to be completed by Sept. 1972.

Supply of Advertisement Materials to Small Newspapers

407. KUMARI KAMALA KUMARI :
Will the Minister of IN FORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) the number of advertising agencies and Government) who supply advertisement materials to small he#*
paperes ;

(b) whether Government have given any instruction to them for supplying Publicity materials to small newspapers (weeklies) ;
and

(c) if so, the addresses of those advertising agencies which a n located in Delhi t

THB DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM BIR
SINHA) : (a) and (b). Advertising Agencies are not controlled by Govern meat. Government do not, therefore, maintain any liet
o f such agencies.

Advertising agencies which seek accreditation with Government are granted such accreditation by the Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity provided they accopt inter alia Government’s policy of encouraging small and medium newspapers.

(c) A list of such accredited advertising agencies located in Delhi is placed on the Table of the House, [vlacced in Library.
See No. L.T-100/71]
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JtecraHauat pf Scheduled C utes and Scheduled Tribes

410. SHRI AMBESH : Will the PR1MB MINISTER be pleased to refer to tbe reply given to Unstarred Question No* 2328 on tbe 16th June, 1971 regarding recruitment of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes and state :

(a) whether the requisite information has dace been collected ; and

(b) if so, whether it will be laid on the Table of House ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
(SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA);(a) and (b).
The requisite information has so far been received from 32 Ministries/Departments-
A statement showing the information r e f ceived so far is placed on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No.
L.T-IOOI/71]

Strictures agaiast Chafarmaa of British India Corporation, Kanpur

411. SHRI AMBESH ; Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT be< pleased to state :

(a) whether the Inquiry Commission has passed strictures against the Chairman of the British India Corporation, Kanpur :
atid

(b) if so, the main points of the strictures T

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN  THB
ftgm STR Y OF INDUSTRIAL DBVS-LOPMBJ-iT (SHRl GHANSHYAM
O Z A ): (g) and (b). The Investigating Authority on the affairs of British > India Corporation Ltd. , Kanpur had stated in its R « » rt4 h a t the rd e of the Chairman of
t o f e a r t t f J M tt t to f l 'f t r t f e e  British India

